Illinois law.
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Section 420.1015  Proration of Rights and Benefits

Permanent part-time and intermittent employees shall have all rights and benefits granted by Jurisdictions A, B and C of the Code based on the proration of the part-time or intermittent scheduled hours against the normal 1957.5 hour work year.

(Source:  Added at 35 Ill. Reg. 4278, effective March 1, 2011)
